

No. 11-17250

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

KARIN KLEIN,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

vs.

TAP PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS, INC.,
ABBOTT LABORATORIES, and
TAKEDA CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.,

Defendants-Appellees.

Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Nevada
No. 2:08-CV-00681-RLH-RJJ
The Honorable Roger L. Hunt, United States District Judge

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE AND AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF
OF CONSUMER ATTORNEYS OF CALIFORNIA
(SUPPORTING APPELLANT AND REVERSAL)**

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN & DOWD LLP
KEVIN K. GREEN
655 West Broadway, Suite 1900
San Diego, CA 92101
Telephone: 619/231-1058
619/231-7423 (Fax)
Email: kgreen@rgrdlaw.com

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae Consumer Attorneys of California

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF	1
II. AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF	2
A. The Discretion Vested in District Courts Is Not License to Wholly Prevent One Party from Presenting Legally Relevant Evidence to a Jury	2
B. The Claims of Error and Their Prejudicial Impact Are Viewed Collectively, Not Piece by Piece	5
III. CONCLUSION.....	6
STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES	7
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH TYPE-VOLUME LIMITATIONS, TYPEFACE REQUIREMENTS AND TYPE STYLE REQUIREMENTS.....	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Ashcroft v. Iqbal,
556 U.S. 662 (2009).....5

Bourjaily v. United States,
483 U.S. 171 (1987).....6

Cooter & Gell v. Hartmarx Corp.,
496 U.S. 384 (1990).....4

Daniels v. Allen,
344 U.S. 443 (1953).....2

Ellis v. Costco Wholesale Corp.,
657 F.3d 970 (9th Cir. 2011)3

Koon v. United States,
518 U.S. 81 (1996).....2, 4

Salve Regina Coll. v. Russell,
499 U.S. 225 (1991).....4

United States v. Hinkson,
585 F.3d 1247 (9th Cir. 2009) (en banc), cert. denied sub nom.
Hinkson v. United States, ___ U.S. ___, 131 S. Ct. 2096 (2011).....5

United States v. Taylor,
487 U.S. 326 (1988).....3

Yokoyama v. Midland Nat’l Life Ins. Co.,
594 F.3d 1087 (9th Cir. 2010)4

Page

RULES

Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure

Rule 29(b)	1
Rule 29(c)(5)	2

Ninth Circuit Rules

Rule 29-3	1
-----------------	---

SECONDARY AUTHORITIES

Appellate Review of Trial Court Discretion, 79 F.R.D. 173(1978)

Maurice Rosenberg, Professor of Law, Columbia University	3, 4
